From.

GANESH RAMESH NIBE

Flat No. 801, C-Wing, Amrapali Tower, Ashoka Marg, Nashik

Pune Road, Nashik, Pin: 422011

MANJUSHA GANESH NIBE

Flat No. 801, C-Wing, Amrapali

Tower, Ashoka Marg, Nashik Pune Road, Nashik, Pin: 422011 NIBE LIMITED

Plot No. A-3/B, Chakan Industrial

Area, Phase-II, MIDCKhalumbre,

Taluka - Khed, Pune - 410501

Date: January 06, 2024

To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Anshuni Commercials Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 512091)

Sub:Disclosure u/r 18(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 18(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure "A".

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Manjusha Ganesh Nibe

For Nibe Limited

Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Managing Director

Encl: a/a

Cc:

To,

The Compliance Officer,

Anshuni Commercials Limited

Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

i)	Name of the Ta	rget Company		Anshuni Commercials Limited			
ii)	Name of the Ac	equirers / PACs		Mr. Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Mrs. Manjusha Ganesh Nibe Nibe Limited			
iii)	Name of the pe Target Compan	rsons/ entities who acqu	nired shares in the	Mr. Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Mrs. Manjusha Ganesh Nibe Nibe Limited			
iv)	was given in the	sure about the persons/ e detailed public annour rsons acting in concert v	ncement as either	Yes (as Acquirers)			
	If No, provide						
	(a)	Reasons for non-disclo	sure	NA			
	(b)	Relationship of the ent PAC	ity with the Acquirer /	NA			
Details of acqui	sition – for eacl	h person mentioned at	(iii)				
1	Ganesh Rames	sh Nibe					
Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Date of Acquisition#	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	Purchase Price per Share	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share Capital/voting capital of Target Company)		
					Before Acquisition	After Acquisition	
179950	05-Jan-24	Off Market Acquisition - Pursuant to Act on Share Purchase Agreement dated November 01, 2023	Mr. Dipesh Garg	Rs. 17.00	0	599950	
180000			Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala				
240000			Mr. Priyesh Garg		0.00%	50.00%	
2	Manjusha Gar	nesh Nibe					
Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Acquisition#	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	Purchase Price per Share	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share Capital/voting capital of Target Company)		
					Before Acquisition	After Acquisition	
240000	05-Jan-24	Off Market Acquisition - Pursuant to Act on Share Purchase Agreement dated November 01, 2023	Mr. Priyesh Garg	Rs. 17.00	0	240000	
					0.00%	20.00%	

3	Nibe Limited								
Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Date of Acquisition#	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	Purchase Price per Share	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share Capital/ voting capital of Target Company)				
					Before Acquisition	After Acquisition			
60000	05-Jan-24	Off Market Acquisition - Pursuant to Act on Share Purchase Agreement dated November 01, 2023	Mr. Priyesh Garg	Rs. 17.00	0	60000			
					0.00%	5.00%			
		and PACs before the acc	Shares	0					
(number as well a	is % of total sha	re capital of TC)	Percentage	0.00%					
		and PACs after the acqu	Shares	899950					
(Number as well	as % of total sha	are capital of TC)	Percentage	75.00%					

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

#The Acquirers has triggered a mandatory open offer in compliance with Regulations 3(1) and 4 and other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), pursuant to the execution of the share purchase agreement dated November 01, 2023 between Mr. Ganesh Ramesh Nibe, Mrs. Manjusha Ganesh Nibe and Nibe Limited ("Acquirers") and Mr. Priyesh Garg, Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala and Mr. Dipesh Garg ("Sellers") ("Share Purchase Agreement"). In this regard, the Acquirers had initiated the process for the open offer and has issued a public announcement on November 01, 2023, published the detailed public statement on November 08, 2023 and submitted a draft letter of offer with the Securities and Exchange Board of India on November 16, 2023, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Takeover Regulations. The Acquirers has acquired 8,99,950 equity shares of the Target Company (pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement) in compliance with Regulation 22(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ganesh Ramesh Nibe

Manjusha Ganesh Nibe

For Nibe Limited

Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Managing Director

Date:

06 January 2024

Place:

Pune